

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(L) No.133 of 2013

Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner **Versus** M/s District
Marketing Federation And Anr.

13.06.2024	Shri Sunill Pillai, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Vikram Sharma, counsel for Respondent No.1. Heard on IA No.04/2023, an application seeking permission for amendment in the cause title. The other side has no objection as the amendment is formal in nature. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Let the amendment be carried out within a period of 2 weeks from today and the matter be posted thereafter. The Petitioner is directed to file the amended cause title of the Petition. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE