



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

W.P(L) No.133 of 2013

Central Board of Trustees **versus** M/s District Marketing Federation And Anr.

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Shri Sunil Pillai, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Vikram Sharma, counsel for Respondent No.1. This case is listed under the heading 'referral to mediation'. Shri Pillai submits that the controversy in this matter could not be resolved through mediation, therefore, the matter may be decided on merits. In view of above, list it on <u>03.03.2026</u>. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
--------------------------	--